

স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ০৩৪৮১-২৩০১৪৯ / M-৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



## DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 03481-230149 / M-7407000788

Date: 25/07/2024

## Ref. No. DGC/N/334/2024

We hope this message finds you well. We are reaching out to inform you that you are eligible to teach the students of Domkal Girls College and we would like to invite you to record your name to take classes as and when required.

Please note that this is a one-time opportunity only for ex-students of Domkal Girls' College to teach our students and to expose yourself. To avail this opportunity, you are required to:

- be the member of student Alumni, Domkal Girls' College
- -Complete M.A with minimum 55% marks from any recognized University.
- Record your name with the administration office.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to reach out to us.

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal

PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad

Date:25/07/2024